

@  
SLP(C)No. 18689 OF 2000

ITEM No.203

Court No.40

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18689/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2000 in CWP 1328/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEVKI NANDAN SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NOVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and stay )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv. for  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

Call after two weeks.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master